

*

SLP(C)No. 3245 OF 2002
ITEM No.3

Court No.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3245/2002

(From the Judgment & order dated 9.11.2001 in LPA 187/2001
of The High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

NABA KUMAR MANDAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD. & ORS.
(For modification of court's order dated 9.9.2002)

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. V.K.Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Yasobant Das, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

No clarification is required.
I.A. is dismissed.

.SP1

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master